Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No. |, No. 2 & No. 3

Final Budget

For the Year Ending December 31, 2015

Approved

December 15, 2014



Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3

Final Budgets

For the Year Ending December 31, 2015

Table of Contents

Budget Message

................................................................................................

District No. |

General FUNd BUAZEt ......ccuvieeiiniiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e ee e e e s aaeans 3
Resolution to Adopt 2015 BUdget .............ovvviiiniiiiiiieiieeie e 4
Resolttion 16 St Mill eV comsmummss i1 5 17 smsmmssing v s 5 5. s vosammmsmsben s 1§ siommpamemmssas 5
Resolution to Appropriate Sums of Money ..............cc..oviiiiiiiiieiiieee e, 5
District No. 2
Generdl Fund BUdget .coewsmmsiogsss s s vosis 54585 § s Sinstiusommis s s sosmemismssamsns s s 7
Resolution o AdOpE 2015 BUAEEE vsupimnn s i s msiiiommmsmismssnies £ wbassiinsssess s s s s o 8
Resolution to Set Mill Levy ........c..iiiniiiiiiiiiii e 9
Resolution to Appropriate Sums of Money ..............c..ooiiuiiiiiiniiieiieeieeeeeee, 9
District No. 3
General FUNd BUdEEt .........uiuniiiiiiiii e e I
Capital Projects FUNd BUdZEt ............ooviiuiiiiiii e 12
Debt Service Fund BUdZEt ........c..ivuiiiiiiiiiii e 13
Resolution to Adopt 2015 BUdEEt ..........couuniuniiiiiiii e 14
Resolution to Appropriate Sums of Money ............ccooiiviiiiieiieiie e, I5



Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3
Final Budgets

For the Year Ending December 31, 2015

Budget Message

Purposes of the Districts
Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No.I, No. 2, & No. 3 were organized to provide certain

parks, recreation and drainage facilities for the mixed uses development project known as
“Three Springs”, consisting of 681 acres of land in Durango, Colorado. Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. | contains all property within Village | of the development (except
the regional hospital, acute treatment center and medical office building). Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2 contains all property within Village Il of the Development. As the
management and control district, Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 3 is responsible for
managing, implementing and coordinating the financing, acquisition, construction, and/or
operation of certain infrastructure and services throughout the Development, including parks
recreation and related drainage facilities.

The developer, GRVP, LLC, has advanced funds to District No. 3 necessary to fund the costs of
acquisition, construction and/or improvements. District No. 3 issued bonds in 2010 to partially
reimburse the developer for these advances. District No. | and District No. 2 pay over all tax
collections and other revenue to District No. 3, this revenue is applied to the bond debt
service and the costs of financing and construction of capital improvements. Additionally, these
funds will be applied to administration, operation and maintenance of improvements which are
not transferred to the City of Durango.

The Districts have in place agreements among the Districts and with the developer, GRVP, LLC
that govern responsibilities and obligations for operations and construction of improvements.

Summary of Significant Assumptions

Property Taxes

The primary source of revenue for Districts No. | and No. 2 are property taxes. The adopted
mill levies for Districts No. | and No. 2 are 50 mills. The District No. | mill levy is allocated
4.275 mills for operations and 45.725 mills for debt service. The District No. 2 mill levy is
allocated 100% for operations. District No. 3 does not levy any property taxes.

Specific Ownership Taxes
This revenue is based on a sharing of the collection of vehicle ownership taxes pooled by La
Plata County.



Medical Office Building Fees

This fee is based upon an agreement with the Medical Office Building (MOB) on the campus of
the Mercy Regional Medical Center. Due to the fact that the MOB is located within the service
area of District No. | (but not included within District No. 1), District Nos. | and 3 have
entered into an agreement to bill the MOB for the various services that they are provided. The
amount of the revenue is established by contract.

Administrative Expenditures
Administrative expenditures have been assumed, generally, to be at the same level of required
services.

Capital Outlay

During the entire scope of the development the capital outlay expenditures planned by the
Districts include certain parks and related improvements, trail construction, drainage
improvements and other items outlined in the Service Plans. These expenditures are budgeted
in the capital projects fund of District No. 3.

Debt Service

District No. 3 issued $16.9 million of debt in 2010. The debt service fund of District No. 3
reflects the principal and interest payment on the bond.

Emergency Reserve

The Districts have provided for emergency reserves equal to at least 3% of fiscal year spending
for 2015, as defined under TABOR, which are part of the general fund ending fund balances for
each respective District.

Leases
The Districts are not a party to any lease agreements.

Budget Modifications

Appropriations for the budget are adopted on a total fund basis. The Board of Directors may
transfer any unencumbered appropriation balance or a portion thereof from one classification
or expenditure to another within a fund. The budgets are adopted on the modified accrual
basis of accounting. Appropriations lapse at the end of the year.



069'19 % 88519 $ sS8TEs  § s8S'i9 ¢ oofs $ 89519 $ viH'19 ST $
900°L14 085P59 90T £V 1EP9 LEGTHY S19°€79 047509 87140/
800'07 SE1'81 (z9) ¥£0'81 980'81 LV L1021 1£5°0T
- 08 (08) - 08 ov or

089149 1£7'98S 0S¥ £7T'5.8 £LLYLS 981'08% L9V'ESY 681°75S

81¢£'ss ¥£1°0§ @y 988'6¥ 866'6¥ L1T9TH 950'ST1 80% 1€

969'8LL 891°91/ 16¥°ES 81LY0L LET'1S9 £81'689 vFL'999 £5£'59,L

00l 001 (z6D) 8¢ 0S¢ [4:13 Obb 107

000'0S 0000 £59°1 £59'1% 000°0F 6¥0°IS 600°8€ 14105

616'609 S1878S (z87'1) $70°085 TIE1SS SITTY 161°8E¥ ¥18'82§

670'LS §89°'1S (oTh) IZAd ¥HS'1S £90'0¢1 6L8'8T1 ££5°5S1

88519 $ 89519 ¢ L£SeS  $ 89519 $ 1€0'8 $ vLy'19 $ STTI9 850°0¢ $

S107 198png

102
{0} Sp10 ]
paIRWaSy

193png
(opun) 8A0

1dsg o1 tef

183png

€107 EoY

CI0C ENoY

1107 [emdy

2dueeg pung Suipug

S35 2RO pue saanypuadxy 30|

S99} sJaunseas)

se.aeyo 931A13s NHueg
201195 1G3(]
suonesadp

€ "ON] 3014351(] O SJojsuRL ]

$9sM JBYIQ pue saamipuadxgy

$324N0S JOYIO PUR SSNUBAIY [L10 )

spssdoad puog

dwodUl 358193U|

saxey diyssoumo dydads
9AIBS AqaQg
suonesadQ

sexe3 Auiedosg

$93UN0S J3YIQO PUR SINUDAIY

2duepeg pung SuluuiSeg

ANN IVAINID
323png §10T ‘| £ 42quada(g 01 | Asenuef

| 'ON LOIY1SIQ NVLITOdOYLIW SONNGS 33¥HL



THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. |
RESOLUTION NO. A

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (“Board”) of Three Springs Metropolitan District
No. | (“District”) has appointed a budget committee to prepare and submit a proposed 2015
budget to the Board at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, such budget committee has submitted the proposed budget to the Board
for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, the budget
was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, and a public hearing was held on
October 14, 2014, and interested electors were given the opportunity to file or register any
objections to the budget; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared to comply with all terms, limitations and
exemptions, including, but not limited to, enterprise, reserve transfer and expenditure
exemptions, under Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) and other
laws or obligations which are applicable to or binding upon the District; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases
were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. |:

That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:
General Fund: $717,006
Total $717,006
That estimated revenues are as follows:

General Fund:

From unappropriated surpluses $61,588
From sources other than general property tax $50,100
From general property tax $667,008

Total $778,696

That reserves have been or are hereby established for each appropriate fund or combined as a
single reserve fund as set forth in the budget in order to preserve the spending exemption for



reserves under TABOR, and all such reserves shall be transferred or expended within any fund
as set forth in the budget.

That the budget, as submitted, amended and herein summarized by fund, be, and the same
hereby is, approved and adopted as the budget of Three Springs Metropolitan District No. | for
the 2015 fiscal year.

That the budget, as hereby approved and adopted, shall be certified by the Treasurer and/or
President of the District to all appropriate agencies and is made a part of the public records of
the District.

TO SET MILL LEVIES

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for general operating
expenses is $667,008; and

WHEREAS, the 2014 preliminary estimated valuation for assessment of the District by
the County Assessor is $13,340,170.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. I:

That for the purpose of meeting all general expenses of the District during the 2015 budget
year, pursuant to the Inter District Financing Agreement, there is hereby levied a property tax
of 50 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within
the District to raise $667,008. This levy shall be comprised of 4.275 mills for operations and
45.725 mills for debt service.

That the Treasurer and/or President of the District is hereby authorized and directed to
immediately certify to the County Commissioners of La Plata County, Colorado, the mill levies
for the District as hereinabove determined and set.

TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District has made provision in the budget for
revenues in an amount equal to the total proposed expenditures as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the
revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, as more fully set
forth in the budget, including any interfund transfers listed therein, so as not to impair the
operations of District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. | that the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues
of each fund, to each fund, for the purposes stated in the budget:



General Fund: $717,006

Total $717,006

Adopted this [4th day of October, 2014.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT No 1

By: ‘/ZN i ocl g ;
. S et ¢ PR £ & o

Patrick Morrisey, Chairman

ATTEST:
. .
BY: e et 7 ) e

ida Dunn, Treasurer



8E¥'s ¢ 8ty’'s $ LT $ 8er's $ 11bS ¢ 8ev's & 9eb's § s ¢ souejeg pung Buipug
SEVTT 000°S1 (6£5°1) r60°cl €£L9%1 £65°1€ 0LT°TE 0£0°5¢ $95M 4930 pue saumypuadxy jelo)
b9 0¥ - $9¢€ $9¢ 0.8 £06 T750°1 S99 sJaJnsesd |

- - (80 - 87 9 - - sadJeYd 3dIALRS Hueg
16£°1C S6S'vI (15s'1) 0€LT 18T'%1 L1L'0E €9€°1€ 810'vE suopzeladQ

£ "ON 12113SK(J O3 SJJSUeRIY

$3sM) JaYIO PUE saumipuadxy

£/8'47 854°07 (zss'y) T£5'81 #80°0T 1€0°2¢ 90L'LE 6¥'0F $321N0S J2y3() puE sanusARYy [RI0]
- - (o) - ol S ¥l 6 BWodUL 153.49)U)

000'1 0051 (1s51) 6¥6 005°T 885'C $20'T 009'C soxe1 diysasumo dyads
- - - - - 3DIAIBS 13

SEV1T 005°€l - SP1Tl 14 A 000'617 9WT0E 0£0°s¢€ BunesadQ

saxey A1sadouy

S924N0S J9YIQ) PUB SINUBADY

8er's  § 8ev's ¢ 6 $ 8t¥'s $ et¥'s ¢ 8eb's § s $ £18'T $ sduefeg puny Zuiuuidag

S1ozwipng #10T 3e8prig wdsgoruef - 10z 08png W £10T(EMOY CIOZENMIY. [ 107 Enidy
- J0ySEI0L L (UBpUn) BAD

poTetsy

ANNd TVY3INID
193png §107 ‘1 £ +9queda] 03 | Asenuef

T 'ON LONLSIQ NVLMOdOY13I SONRJS I3HH.L



THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO 2
RESOLUTION NO. B

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (“Board”) of Three Springs Metropolitan District
No. 2 (“District”) has appointed a budget committee to prepare and submit a proposed 2015
budget to the Board at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, such budget committee has submitted the proposed budget to the Board
for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, the budget
was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, and a public hearing was held on
October 14, 2014, and interested electors were given the opportunity to file or register any
objections to the budget; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared to comply with all terms, limitations and
exemptions, including, but not limited to, enterprise, reserve transfer and expenditure
exemptions, under Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) and other
laws or obligations which are applicable to or binding upon the District; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases
were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2:

That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:
General Fund: $22,435

Total $22,435

That estimated revenues are as follows:

General Fund:

From unappropriated surpluses $5,438
From sources other than general property tax $1,000
From general property tax $21,435

Total $27,873



That reserves have been or are hereby established for each appropriate fund or combined as a
single reserve fund as set forth in the budget in order to preserve the spending exemption for
reserves under TABOR, and all such reserves shall be transferred or expended within any fund
as set forth in the budget.

That the budget, as submitted, amended and herein summarized by fund, be, and the same
hereby is, approved and adopted as the budget of Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 2 for
the 2015 fiscal year.

That the budget, as hereby approved and adopted, shall be certified by the Treasurer and/or
President of the District to all appropriate agencies and is made a part of the public records of
the District.

TO SET MILL LEVIES

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for general operating
expenses is $21,435; and

WHEREAS, the 2014 preliminary estimated valuation for assessment of the District by
the County Assessor is $428,690.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2:

That for the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of the District during the 2015
budget year, there is hereby levied a property tax of 50 mills upon each dollar of the total
valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the District to raise $21,435, all of which
is for operations.

That the Treasurer and/or President of the District is hereby authorized and directed to
immediately certify to the County Commissioners of La Plata County, Colorado, the mill levies
for the District as hereinabove determined and set.

TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District has made provision in the budget for
revenues in an amount equal to the total proposed expenditures as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the
revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, as more fully set
forth in the budget, including any interfund transfers listed therein, so as not to impair the
operations of District.




NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2 that the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues
of each fund, to each fund, for the purposes stated in the budget:

General Fund: $22,435
Total $22,435

Adopted this 14th day of October, 2014.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT No. 2

< — o )
By: =Bt e b (. " T RA Sy 2
Patri}lg Morrisey, Chairman

ATTEST: -
) s
By: K “{'Q"(t{d_") e
3

ifna Dunn, Treasurer



STH'L $ ££8°L $ weT'sy) $_ bS0'6E)  $ 12T $ 891'IS $ €9%'v8 $ g6L'1s1 $ Sdueeg pung uipug

00S'L¥T 001°19T (89.'68) , vEBLSI 009°7LT 6£T'S61 9/9'87¢ 91.2'6ST S9SN} JOYIQ pue saunpusdxy [eI0 )
- - - - - - 0096 - pung salouy jeatdeD o1 ojsueay
000'ST 000°'ST 000°'ST - - - AusBupuon
000°01 000°01 (8rT'sl) (474 000°0¢ SEL/ vey'y 178°1 [eAoWRL Moug
000°0€ 000°0€ wovn 6£6'S1 000°0¢ 1SETT ¥56°8T L18°LE sannn
000°S€1 00/°€€1 (L1¥'0€) £8T'€01 00L'€€1 PPESIE YrL61t 008851 IduRUIIUERL/SPUnOID/Buidedspuer
suonesado Aunwwon
. 00S'11 - 00S°1 4 00511 - - - [esteaddy
000'C 000°C (LT6) €20°) 000'7 966’1 691°1 804 suondiosqng
00¢ 00T (000 - 007 - - 28e1s04
00z 00T (000D - 007 - - sayddns soy0
001 00S°€1 (6£8°1) 1Tr'e 000'S AR Uty 795'S1 HO/Buwe.Bo.g/3ueig/uonensiuupy
, ooo‘og 000°0¢ (16£'70) 609°L 000°0€ 806'87 S10'LY 891°7¢ feds7
000'8 000'8 (z8) 816'L 000'8 Yiv'L €282 or8's SaNp/edUEINSy|
000°L 000°Z (oop) 009'9 000'L S0L°8 YR 000'9 Bununodde g 3pny

TUSWIULISACE [RIBUSD)

S35 JBYIO pur saunupusdxy

ST6'PST ££6'897 (1+0's91) 08,811 178'€8¢ L0b'9%T 6EI'EIE 605t 1+ $92UN0S JPYIO pUE SINUBASY [RI0L
998491 £10'8¥1 (000°051) - 000°0S | - - ST0°11T saduRApE JadopAQg
0s 0s (T 8T 051 6£1 191 A4 Sweout 153.193U
890°s 896'y - 896'y 896'% 1£8'% SLL'Y 89 59} Buipjing Buisnop Aosspy
16£'1T S6S'%) (1ss°1) 0£2'Tl 18TF1 L1L'0€ €9¢'1€ 810'F€ T 'ON 3517 WOy SI9ysues]
81¢'ss YEI'0S @ 988'6F 866'6¥ L1Totl 90°ST| 80b' 1€ | "ON 38 WOy SIBYsUTL]

S324N0S JOYIO PUEB SSNUIADY

£€8°L $ 891'1S $ (9sT'ct) $ 89I1°is $ vir'y9 $ £9v'+8 $ ¥e6s'ISI $ 6pEOt $ souejeg pung Buluuidag

S10gisdpng P07 10} 153png 1dac oy Gef

£107 sy ziocremoy | oty

sfe1c| patewinsy  (Jspun) doag

GNN4 TVY3INGD
398png §107 ‘1 £ +oqwedag 03 | Asenuef

€ "ON LDILSIG NVLMOdOYLIW SDONNS 3F¥H.L



[4]

- $ S5 $ The'8L $ 6’0l $ 0€0'ST 0§ pLSL01 0§ - $ 6¥b'E96'91 $ souejeq puny Suipuy
000°£5S SIT1£9°) (8e£TsH) 09'¢ 000°95¥ 0£F'L91 780°'ch 621007 $3sM) 4O pue saumipuadxy 2301
000'S¥ 000'08 (000°sH) - 000°S¥ - - - Aouadupuos

, 000°805 LEIT1sS (86€°L0¥) 709 000"t 1+ 0Eb'L91 780°ck 641°00T Aepno ended
S9SN Y30 pue seunipuadxy

000°€5S 88.'S£9'I (osv'eLe) | v15°L01 0£0'I8Y $00°5£T 780'€H 879°¢91°LI $324N0S 3O PUE SINUIASY [220]

- - - - - - 009‘6 - puUNy {EI2USL) WO J9jsued |

y17'828°l - - - S.3j5UB] 1958SE-59DURAPER JadojpAR g

kY
STH'8pS - {000°95¥) - 000°'9S¥ 000'5£T 000°'ST $8£'50Z ysed-saoueApe tadojeas(
- - (s - st 4 il L 3wodut 153.41u}

$324N0G J3YIO) PUB SINUIADY

SLS'Y $ ¥£5°£01 $ 6558 $ vi5'201  $ S10'ST $ - $ 18 $ 9£7'856'91 $ souejeg puny Suiuuidag

. Siozweena WM 07 io wipng ¢ adsgonie| flotkmoy  ziorpemdy oTEmYY

S|E10] poaelinsy | (spun) 4oA0

AaNNd S103(0Yd VLIdYD
193png §10T ‘| £ 4oqwasaq 01 | Asenuef

€ 'ON LON1SIa NV.INOJOYLIW SONIYJS I39HL



£l

BI'VBO'T $  S08'659'T $ 6£9°149 § 9ETSHE'S $ L65°€L9T $ BL0'STE'E § S9TBYOY § B6ETBLY $ aoueeg puny Butpug
SL9'81€'I £9¢'07€} (119'599) 15¥'S59 £90°12¢°) LYT91E' 9LTHIE 6LE'SIE’l $35M 42y puk saunpuadxy [eao)
001°€ 001's (001°¢) - 00l‘e - - - $99) dvasNa L
009 0001 (628) 144 0091 L6¥'] 9ISy 645'S sadueyD edlAIg yueg
- 000'T (000'0) 000°T - e
000°S 000§ (000‘s) - 000°s 000's , - fedpuiid puog
$£6'80¢° £9£°60€'1 (789'%59) 189459 £9£°60€°I 054°60€°1 05/'60€‘1 05£'60€°} 159493y puog

S3s) JBYIO pue ssamipuadxy
158°T0¥'s 897'086's 8709 889°000'% 099'¥66'€ STE1F9'y 0bS'T9€'S 1T1°260'9 $324N0G J23YIO PUE SINUSASY [2I0|
00S'€ 005y (£86'1) €157 005y 1y Tib's Wiy aWodU! 353.493U)
$L8'L6 §L8'L6 (667°p) §.8'L6 ¥£1°701 £95'801 £95'801 oz1'oT! 593} Buipfing 2o [eIpaly
LL9°1¥9 S18TSS 0S¥ €TT'SLS SLLVLS 981'08% L91°E9% 681°TSS I "ON 281 w0y sajsued|

S3D4NOS JAYID PUR SPNUBADY

S08'659'T $  8/0'STe's $ 98Il $ 8L0'ste’s ¢ c1T'cig’s $ S9T'8K0'y & B8eE£'TBLY $ 9/9°0U'S $ aouefeg pung Suluuideg

Slorwipng

_ioeio 0 aapng - adscior |
spiop potewnsy | (spun) AG

138png

| flozemoy

(ipny s4g) zioeremay [locrmoy

ANNd 3DIAY3S 18330
198png 10T ‘| £ Jaquedaq o3 | Asenuef

€ 'ON LONLSIQ NVINOdOYLIW SONINGS 33UHL



THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO 3
RESOLUTION NO. C

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (“Board”) of Three Springs Metropolitan District
No. 3 (“District”) has appointed a budget committee to prepare and submit a proposed 2015
budget to the Board at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, such budget committee has submitted the proposed budget to the Board on
or before October 14, 2014 for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, the budget
was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, and a public hearing was held on
October 14, 2014, and interested electors were given the opportunity to file or register any
objections to the budget; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared to comply with all terms, limitations and
exemptions, including, but not limited to, enterprise, reserve transfer and expenditure
exemptions, under Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) and other
laws or obligations which are applicable to or binding upon the District; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases
were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 3:

That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:

General Fund: $247,500
Capital Projects Fund: $553,000
Debt Service Fund: $1,318,675

Total $2,119,175



That estimated revenues are as follows;

General Fund:
From unappropriated surpluses
From inter-district transfers
From Mercy Housing building fees
Developer advances
From interest income
Total

Capital Projects Fund:
From unappropriated surpluses
From developer advances
From sources other than general property tax
Total

Debt Service Fund:
From unappropriated surpluses
From inter-district transfers
From Medical Office building fees
Interest income

Total

$7,833
$77,109
$5,068
$164,865
$50
$254,925

$4,575
$548,425
$0
$553,000

$2,659,805
$641,677
$97,875
$3,500

$3,402,857

That reserves have been or are hereby established for each appropriate fund or combined as a
single reserve fund as set forth in the budget in order to preserve the spending exemption for
reserves under TABOR, and all such reserves shall be transferred or expended within any fund

as set forth in the budget.

That the budget, as submitted, amended and herein summarized by fund, be, and the same
hereby is, approved and adopted as the budget of Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 3 for

the 2015 fiscal year.

That the budget, as hereby approved and adopted, shall be certified by the Treasurer and/or
President of the District to all appropriate agencies and is made a part of the public records of

the District.

TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District has made provision in the budget for
revenues in an amount equal to the total proposed expenditures as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the
revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, as more fully set

[5



forth in the budget, including any interfund transfers listed therein, so as not to impair the
operations of District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 3 that the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues
of each fund, to each fund, for the purposes stated in the budget:

General Fund: $247,500
Capital ProjectsFund: $553,000
Debt Service Fund: $1,318,675

Total $2,119,175

Adopted this 14th day of October, 2014.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT No. 3

Byi/,(/ZW/L’é’Aegb‘sM

Patrick Morrisey, Chairman /

ATTEST:

~ /H"‘/) s >

By oo iee D87 ) ————
# a Dunn, Treasurer




